concrete recycling site will be named Federal Polytechnic Ilaro-Recycled Concrete 

Aggregares Centre (FPI-RCAC). Employment will be created, manpower will be trained, 

revenue will be generated by the institution and for the government. The project will cost 

fifty-five million and thirty thousand naira only (N55,030,000.00). The period of execution of 

the project is twelve months.  

INTRODUCTION 

Nigeria is a developing nation with a growing rate of urbanization and infracstructural 

developmrnt particular under the present administration both in the rural areas and the cities